~, lac:1 Fechner 

TX-25-123321 -POS 
EXHIBIT A 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF ROBERTSON, STATE OF TEXAS 
AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

TRACT 1: BEING all of Lots Numbered One (1} and Two (2) in Block Numbered One Hundred Seventy Two 
(172) in the City of Hearne, Texas, according to the Maps of said City which appe~trs of record in Volume 
40, Page 193 of the Deed Records of Robertson County, Texas; and being described as Tract One in a Deed 
from John William Perry and wife, Bessie K. Bishop Perry to John William Perry, Jr. and Eleanor Katherine 
Perry Ford, dated May 23, 1983 and recorded in Volume 411, Page 137 of the Public Records of Robertson 
County, Texas. 

TRACT 2: BEING all of Lot Numbered Three (3) in Block Numbered One Hundred Seventy Two (172) in the 
City of Hearne, Texas, according to the Maps of said City which appears of record in Volume 40, Page 193 
of the Deed Records of Robertson County, Texas; and being described as Tract Two in a Deed from John 
William Perry and wife , Bessie K.